## **NOVEMBER 2018 AGENDA**

THE HAWKINS COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS WILL MEET IN REGULAR SESSION ON NOVEMBER 26, 2018 AT 7:00 P.M. AT THE HAWKINS COUNTY COURTHOUSE COMMISSION MEETING ROOM LOCATED AT 110 EAST MAIN STREET, ROGERSVILLE, TENNESSEE

**OPENING OF COURT** 

SHERIFF RONNIE LAWSON

**PRAYER** 

COMMISSIONER DAWSON FIELDS

PLEDGE TO THE FLAG

COMMISSIONER GEORGE BRIDWELL

**CALL TO ORDER** 

**CHAIRMAN MICHAEL HERRELL** 

**ROLL CALL** 

**COUNTY CLERK NANCY A. DAVIS** 

CONFLICT OF INTEREST

**OFFICE REPORTS** 

COMMENDATION / RECOGNITION

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

## COUNTY COMMISSION INFORMATION CAN BE FOUND AT WWW.HAWKINSCOUNTYCLERK.COM

## **RESOLUTIONS 2018/11:**

- 2018/11/01 TO PROVIDE HEALTH INSURANCE TO THE SURVIVING SPOUSES AND CHILDREN OF FIRST RESPONDERS WHO ARE KILLED IN THE LINE OF DUTY
- 2018/11/02 TO EXCLUDE PROPERTY OWNERS (65 YEARS OF AGE AND OLDER AND QUALIFIED DISABLED PROPERTY OWNERS) WHO ARE ACTIVELY ON THE STATE OF TENNESSEE TAX RELIEF PROGRAM FROM THE \$40 WHEEL TAX THAT WAS IMPLEMENTED OCTOER 1, 2017
- 2018/11/03 APPROVAL OF THE MEMBERSHIP OF THE COUNTY PUBLIC RECORDS COMMISSION
- 2018/11/04 APPROVAL OF AN INTERLOCAL COOPERATION AND MUTUAL AID AGREEMENT FOR THE THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT DRUG TASK FORCE
- 2018/11/05 BUDGET AMENDMENT GENERAL FUND
- 2018/11/06 BUDGET AMENDMENT SOLID WASTE FUND
- 2018/11/07 GENERAL PURPOSE SCHOOL FUND BUDGET AMENDMENT
- 2018/11/08 FEDERAL PROJECTS FUND BUDGET AMENDMENT
- 2018/11/08 APPROVAL OF NOTARIES PUBLIC

MOTION TO ADJOURN

<u>BUDGET COMMITTEE MEETING 30 MINUTES PRIOR TO COUNTY COURT - (IF NEEDED)</u>
BUDGET COMMITTEE WILL BE NOTIFIED